# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
Erwin Boes				01/04/2009			
			02/04/2009				
Markus F. Brouwer				02/04/2009			
Eelco Han de Man				02/04/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	MeadWestva	ico Cal	mar Netherlands B.V.				
Street Address:	Albert Einsteinweg 10						
City:	Drunen						
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS						
Postal Code:	NL-5151						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		29324	29324646				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(816)98	6-6318	3				
			/hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 8169866346							
Email: ryj2@meadwestvaco.com							
Correspondent Name: Roxane Y. Jarvis							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ddress Line 1: 11901 Grandview Road   ddress Line 4: Grandview, MISSOURI 64030						
	Granuv						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			70387 US 3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roxane Y. Jarvis				
Total Attachments: 4 source=70387-USDE source=70387-USDE		• +		PATENT			

500771461

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Erwin Boes a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at De Lingert 51-65, Wijchen, The Netherlands, 6605 DD, and Markus F. Brouwer a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Krabbenhoek 13, Heesch, The Netherlands, 5384 MS, and Eelco Han de Man a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Sternlaan 8, Vlijmen, The Netherlands, 5251 XD, invented a new, original, and ornamental design, for which an application for letters patent of the United States was filed on September 17, 2008, entitled, "DISPENSER HEAD" and assigned application number 29/324,646;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Albert Einsteinweg 10, NL-5151 DL, Drunen, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Erwin Boes, and Markus F. Brouwer, and Eelco Han de Man, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any non-provisional applications, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR NETHERLANDS B.V., may consider necessary in connection with said application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signature on following pages)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Erwin Boes

4 ø... 09 Date

	шv	TTO TTA		
Markus F. 1	Brouwer		- market and a second	
1 1	- 7 -	Lova		
Date				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Eelco Han de Man

04-02

Date

**RECORDED: 02/04/2009**